SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31835/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2023 in CRMWP No. 2290/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ROOP RAM SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

SECTION II

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162416/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162415/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR Mr. Mohammad Imran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, hearing of this matter is deferred for four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)