000KI NOTO 020120K 12

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12751/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2022 in CRMWP No. 25544/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RANOO SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 201270/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 201271/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 201272/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4832/2023 (II)

(IA No. 69648/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 69649/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 31835/2023 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162416/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162415/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

Mr. R Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Saxena, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Shrawani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prasad Sr. Advocate, A.A.G.

2

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Shristi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddh Sharma-ii, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 02.04.2024 (NMD).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)